The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-law Number 18 - 2021

A By-law to Authorize the Execution of a Contract Agreement Between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and Debbie's Greenhouse and Garden Centre

Whereas the Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary to execute an agreement with Debbie's Greenhouse and Garden Centre for the supply and planting of bedding plants and shrub bed maintenance of the City of Kenora shrub beds and gardens for a period of three years (2021, 2022, 2023); and

Whereas the details of the contract including locations and maintenance is included in Schedule A of this agreement;

Now Therefore the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

- 1. That The Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enters into a Contract Agreement with Debbie's Greenhouse and Garden Centre for a three year term 2021-2023 for the supply and planting of bedding plants and the maintenance of City of Kenora shrub beds and gardens as described in Schedule A of the contract.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk be hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with Debbie's Greenhouse, in which the quote will form the basis of the agreement.
- **3.** That this by-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

By-law read a First and Second Time this 16th day of February, 2021

By-law read a Third and Final Time this 16th day of February, 2021

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:-
 Daniel Reynard, Mayor
 Heather Pihulak, City Clerk